MG Northumbria
Run from Milkhope Centre Blagdon to Newcastle House Hotel Rothbury

NORTHUMBRIA

10 May 2015

Intermediate  Total Directions

0.0 0.0 Leave centre zero milometer & turn right no S/P
2.9 2.9 Turn right S/P Ogle

1.7 4.6 At T junction turn left S/P Ponteland

0.2 4.8 Turn right S/P Whalton & Ogle

1.0 5.8 Turn right S/P Ogle

1.1 6.9 At T junction turn left S/P Belsay

0.2 7.1 No S/P keep right

1.6 8.7 At T junction turn left S/P Whalton Church

0.1 8.8 Turn right S/P Meldon

1.5 10.3 Turn right S/P Meldon

0.7 11.0 At T junction turn left S/P Morpeth

1.0 12.0 At T junction keep left S/P Hartburn

0.0 12.0 Immediate right S/P  Longwitton

1.3 13.3 Turn right S/P Longhorsley

1.8 15.1 At T junction turn left S/P Netherwitton. Straight on
through village & keep straight on

51 20.2 At T junction turn right onto B6342 S/P Rothbury
1.0 21.2 Turn left brown S/P Simonside



NORTHUMBRIA

(Note: This is a scenic but narrow lane for 6.7 miles. To avoid carry on to
Rothbury & turn left along B6341 for 5.4 miles to rejoin main route at A).

Intermediate  Total Directions

2.7 23.9 At T junction turn left no S/P

0.5 24.4 At T junction turn left S/P Bickerton (some potholes)

3.5 27.9 Turn left onto B6341 S/P Otterburn  (this is point A
to rejoin)

0.6 28.5 Turn right S/P Holystone

2.9 31.4 Keep right towards Harbottle

1.4 32.8 At T junction turn left S/P Alwinton

1.7 34.5 Turn right S/P Netherton

4.7 39.2 Keep right

0.7 39.9 Keep right S/P Rothbury

3.9 43.8 Turn right S/P Rothbury

0.2 44.0 At T junction turn left onto B6341 S/P Rothbury

2.0 46.0 In Rothbury turn right at blue parking sign

0.2 46.2 Over bridge and turn right to car park.

Cross back into the town over the footbridge to The Newcastle House Hotel.

Many return routes but straight back along B6341 & B6344 goes past Cragside
and then right along A697 is quick.



